MAHARAJA HARISINGH AGRICULTURAL COLLEGIATE SCHOOL, NAGBANI, JAMMU

(Affiliated to CBSE vide Aff. No. : 730007)
Datesheet for Classes Il - XIl (Term-l) Examination (2025-26)

Date Day N‘i:)sﬁry Class-Ill | Class-IV | Class-V | Class-VI | Class-VII| Class-Vill | Class-IX | Class-X | Class-XI | Class-XIl
Physics /
25.09.2025| Thursday Regular Classes Maths - - Accounts /
Pol. Sci.
Chem /
26.09.2025 Friday Regular Classes - Science B.Studies / -
Sociology
27.09.2025| saturday | Regular Regular Classes Prep. Leave IT S . BisiEcy
Classes IRetail
29.09.2025 Monday Prep Leave Sanskrit Maths - Hindi English -
30.09.2025| Tuesday English Hindi S.Sc. | Science - - English - - PH:OIrCt:.SI
Physics/
03.10.2025 Friday - - - - Science S.Sc. - - Accounts / Pol. -
Sci
Chem./
04.10.2025| Saturday Hindi Maths | English Hindi - - - Maths - B.Studies/
Sociology
06.10.2025 Monday - - - - English Hindi Science - - -
07.10.2025| Tuesday S.Sc. Science | Maths | English - - - S.Sc. Maths -
08.10.2025| Wednesday | Regular - - - - Maths | Science Hindi = - Psychology
Classes e
09.10.2025| Thursday Science | S.Sc. | Hindi | Maths : = - IT 107ECO -
IRetail
11.10.2025| Saturday - - - - S.Sc. Sanskrit S.Sc. - Psychology Maths
13.10.2025 Monday Maths English | Science| S.Sc. - - - English PHEO/'_?'S/ -
14.10.2025| Tuesday - - - - Hindi English - - - English
G.K lllto VIII Sanskrit V & VI
22.09.2025 (Monday) 24.09.2025 (Wednesday)




Note:-

. Exams of G.K and Sanskrit for above mentioned classes will be held on regular working days.

. School Timings w.e.f.25.09.2025 will be 08:00 am to 12:30 pm.

. It is mandatory for all the students to come in proper school uniform during exam days.

. Students must carry their school ID Card everyday.

. Students should bring their own pens, pencils, rulers, erasers etc in a transparent pouch.

. Students are not allowed to bring electronic gadgets like Mobile Phones, Smart Watches, calculators etc.
. Parents are requested to ensure punctuality and regular attendance of their ward during exams.
. No Retest will be conducted for absentees.

9. Any medical leave should be supported by a valid medical certificate.

10. School Timings from 15.10.25 will be 08:00 am to 02:00 pm.

* Result Dates will be shared separately.
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